University of Colorado Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus
Guidelines and Design Standards

7.

SECTION 00 01 00 - TABLE OF CONTENTS

Sept 15, 2021

Remove the CSI Divisions from the list below that do not pertain to the project and the Project Type Inclusion Matrix columns. Request from the University
PM which Project Type to use for the manual.

Division

Section Title

DIVISION 00 - PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS

0001 00
0001 04
0001 25
001100
002113
0041 53
0041 55
004313
004323
0043 40

004517
004393
005100
0051 01
00 52 53.05
0052 53.10

005500
005501
0061 13.13
0061 13.16
006216
0062 76
0063 46
0063 53
00 63 58
00 63 58.02
00 63 63
00 63 64.05
00 63 64.06
0065 15
006516
00 65 19.01
00 65 19.03
0065 19.23

TABLE OF CONTENTS
PROJECT DIRECTORY

INTRODUCTION TO GUIDELINES

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

INFORMATION TO BIDDERS

BID FORM

DIRECT LABOR BURDEN CALCULATION

BID BOND

BID ALTERNATES FORM

CERTIFICATE AND AFFIDAVIT REGARDING UNAUTHORIZED
IMMIGRANTS

SUBCONTRACTOR PREQUALIFICATION

BID SUBMITTAL CHECKLIST

NOTICE OF AWARD - D/B/B

NOTICE OF AWARD — CM/GC

CONTRACTOR’S DESIGN/BID/BUILD (D/B/B) AGREEMENT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER/GENERAL CONTRACTOR (CMGC)
AGREEMENT

NOTICE TO PROCEED

NOTICE TO PROCEED TO COMMENCE CONSTRUCTION PHASE
PERFORMANCE BOND

LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER BULLETIN

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

CHANGE ORDER LOG

CHANGE ORDER LOG (CM/GC)

CHANGE ORDER

CONTRACT AMENDMENT (D/B/B)

CONTRACT AMENDMENT (CM/GC)

NOTICE OF PARTIAL SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

NOTICE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

BUILDING INSPECTION RECORD

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF OCCUPANCY/USE
PRE-ACCPETANCE CHECKLIST

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROJECT TYPE INCLUSION MATRIX

Sotsoi_| sisoe | Ssooe | CMSC
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X
X X X X
X X X
X X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X

X
X X
X
X X
X
X X X
X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X X
X X X
X
X X X
X X
X
X X X
X X X
X X X X
X X X
X X X
000100-1




University of Colorado Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus

Guidelines and Design Standards

00 65 19.25
00 65 19.26
00 65 19.30
007253
00 72 54
0073 00
00 73 01
00 73 02
00 73 46
0073 80

DIVISION 01

010000
011000
011800
012100
012200
012300
012500
012600
012900
013100
013200
013233
013300
013544
013546
01 35 46A
013596
014000
014100
014200
015000
016000
017300
017305
017306
017307
017419
0174 19A
0174 19B
0174 19C
0174 19D
0174 19G
0174 19H

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Sept 15, 2021

NOTICE OF PARITAL FINAL ACCEPTANCE

NOTICE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE

e

NOTICE OF CONTRACTOR’S SETTLEMENT

X P R R

CONTRACT GENERAL CONDITIONS (D/B/B) X

ikl ik

CONTRACT GENERAL CONDITIONS (CM/GC)

CONSTRUCTION PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS X

SUPPLEMENTARY GENERAL CONDITIONS (D/B/B) X

SUPPLEMENTARY GENERAL CONDITIONS (CM/GC)

WAGE DETERMINATION SCHEDULE X X

SALES TAX X X

ik

- GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

SUMMARY

PROJECT UTILITY SOURCES

ALLOWANCES

UNIT PRICES

ALTERNATES

SUBSTITUTION PROCEDURES

CONTRACT MODIFICATION PROCEDURES
PAYMENT PROCEDURES

PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND COORDINATION
CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS DOCUMENTATION
PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION
SUBMITTAL PROCEDURES

SPECIAL PROCEDURES FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY AND FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY

INDOOR AIR QUALITY PROCEDURES

INDOOR AIR QUALITY PROCEDURES - APPENDIX A: IAQ PLAN

SPECIAL PROCEDURES FOR PROPERTY PROTECTION

QUALITY REQUIREMENTS

REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS

REFERENCES

TEMPORARY FACILITIES AND CONTROLS

PRODUCT REQUIREMENTS

EXECUTION

UTILITY INTERRUPTION — MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL

UTILITY INTERRUPTION — FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS

TEMPORARY FIRE DETECTION, SUPPRESSION, AND SITE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS
CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT AND DISPOSAL

APPENDIX A - FORM CWM-1: CONSTRUCTION WASTE IDENTIFICATION

APPENDIX B - FORM CWM-2: DEMOLITION WASTE IDENTIFICATION

APPENDIX C - FORM CWM-3: CONSTRUCTION WASTE REDUCTION WORK PLAN
APPENDIX D - FORM CWM-4: DEMOLITION WASTE REDUCTION WORK PLAN
APPENDIX G - FORM CWM-7: CONSTRUCTION WASTE REDUCTION PROGRESS REPORT
APPENDIX H - FORM CWM-8: DEMOLITION WASTE REDUCTION PROGRESS REPORT

000100-2




University of Colorado Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus Sept 15, 2021
Guidelines and Design Standards

017700 CLOSEOUT PROCEDURES

01 77 00A CLOSEOUT PROCEDURES - APPENDIX A: SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE OF OCCUPANCY AND USE LIST
0177 00B CLOSEOUT PROCEDURES - APPENDIX B: SUPPLEMENTAL BUILDING / PROJECT ACCEPTANCE LIST
017823 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE DATA

017839 PROJECT RECORD DOCUMENTS

0178 46 EXTRA STOCK MATERIALS

017900 DEMONSTRATION AND TRAINING

018113 SUSTAINABLE DESIGN REQUIREMENTS

DIVISION 02 - EXISTING CONDITIONS

0270 00 WATER DAMAGE REMEDIATION
02 8100 TRANSPORTATION/DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS MATERIAL

DIVISION 03 - CONCRETE

033000 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE
033816 UNBONDED POST-TENSIONED CONCRETE

DIVISION 04 - MASONRY

0401 20 MAINTENANCE OF UNIT MASONRY
042000 UNIT MASONRY

DIVISION 05 - METALS

053100 STEEL DECKING

054000 COLD-FORMED METAL FRAMING
055100 METAL STAIRS

0573 00 DECORATIVE METAL RAILINGS

DIVISION 06 - WOOD, PLASTICS, AND COMPOSITES

06 1053 MISCELLANEOUS ROUGH CARPENTRY
0616 00 SHEATHING

062023 INTERIOR FINISH CARPENTRY

06 41 00 ARCHITECTURAL WOOD CASEWORK
064216 FLUSH WOOD PANELING

DIVISION 07 - THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION

07 1000 DAMPROOFING AND WATERPROOFING

07 18 00 TRAFFIC COATINGS

072100 THERMAL INSULATION

0724 00 EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINISH SYSTEMS (EIFS)
072700 AIR BARRIERS

074213 METAL WALL PANELS

07 50 00 MEMBRANE ROOFING

075563 VEGETATED PROTECTED MEMBRANE ROOFING

TABLE OF CONTENTS 000100-3



University of Colorado Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus
Guidelines and Design Standards

07 62 00
077200
07 8100
079200

SHEET METAL FLASHING AND TRIM
ROOF ACCESSORIES

APPLIED FIREPROOFING

JOINT SEALANTS

DIVISION 08 - OPENINGS

08 00 00
081113
0814 16
083000
084113
0844 00
085113
08 71 00
08 80 00

OPENINGS

HOLLOW METAL DOORS AND FRAMES

FLUSH WOOD DOORS

SPECIALTY DOORS AND FRAMES
ALUMINUM-FRAMED ENTRANCES AND STOREFRONTS
CURTAIN WALL AND GLAZED ASSEMBLIES
ALUMINUM WINDOWS

DOOR HARDWARE

GLAZING

DIVISION 09 - FINISHES

09 00 00
092216
092900
093000
095113
096119
09 65 00
09 6723
09 68 13
0968 16
09 72 00
09 77 33
099123
0996 00

FINISHES

NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING
GYPSUM BOARD

TILING

ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILINGS
VAPOR EMISSION AND ALKALINITY CONTROL FLOORING TREATMENT
RESILIENT FLOORING

RESINOUS FLOORING

TILE CARPETING

SHEET CARPETING

WALL COVERINGS

PLASTIC WALL SURFACING
INTERIOR PAINTING
HIGH-PERFORMANCE COATINGS

DIVISION 10 - SPECIALTIES

1011 00
10 14 00
102113
1026 23
1028 00
1043 13
1044 00
10 5500

VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS

SIGNAGE

TOILET COMPARTMENTS

PROTECTIVE WALL COVERINGS

TOILET, BATH, AND LAUNDRY ACCESSORIES
DEFIBRILLATOR CABINETS

FIRE PROTECTION SPECIALTIES

POSTAL SPECIALTIES

DIVISION 11 - EQUIPMENT

11 00 00
112423

EQUIPMENT
FACADE ACCESS EQUIPMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Sept 15, 2021

000100-4



University of Colorado Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus
Guidelines and Design Standards

115300

LABORATORY EQUIPMENT

DIVISION 12 - FURNISHINGS

1220 00
123553
12 46 00
12 48 00
12 61 00
12 93 00

WINDOW TREATMENTS
LABORATORY CASEWORK
FURNISHING ACCESSORIES
RUGS AND MATS

FIXED AUDIENCE SEATING
SITE FURNISHINGS

DIVISION 13 - SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

131100
132000

SWIMMING POOLS
SPECIAL PURPOSE ROOMS

DIVISION 14 - CONVEYING EQUIPMENT

1420 00

ELEVATORS

DIVISION 21 - FIRE SUPPRESSION

210500

FIRE SUPPRESSION

DIVISION 22 - PLUMBING

223000

PLUMBING EQUIPMENT

DIVISION 23 - HEATING VENTILATING AND AIR CONDITIONING

230000
230513
230519
230523
230553
230593
230700
230800
230900
230913
230993
232000
232100
232113
232116
232123
232213
232501
232513

PLUMBING, HEATING VENTILATING AND AIR CONDITIONING (HVAC)
MOTORS

METERS AND GAUGES

GENERAL-DUTY VALVES FOR PIPING
IDENTIFICATION FOR PIPING AND EQUIPMENT
TESTING, ADJUSTING, AND BALANCING FOR HVAC
INSULATION

COMMISSIONING OF HVAC

INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROLS
INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL DEVICES
SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS FOR HVAC CONTROLS
PIPING

HYDRONIC SYSTEMS

PRE-INSULATED PIPING

PIPING SPECIALTIES

PUMPS

STEAM AND CONDENSATE HEATING PIPING
CHEMICAL WATER TREATMENT - START-UP
CHEMICAL WATER TREATMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Sept 15, 2021

000100-5



University of Colorado Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus
Guidelines and Design Standards

233000
234000
235200
235700
23 60 00
2364 16
236500
237000
2376 00

HVAC AIR DISTRIBUTION

HVAC FANS

HEAT BOILERS

HEAT EXCHANGERS

LABORATORY PIPING SYSTEMS
CENTRIFUGAL WATER CHILLERS
COOLING TOWERS

CENTRAL HVAC EQUIPMENT
EVAPORATIVE AIR-COOLING EQUIPMENT

DIVISION 26 - ELECTRICAL

26 00 00
26 0500
260513
260519
26 05 26
26 0529
260533
26 0543
260553
260943
262000
262100
262200
262713
262726
263213
263353
264113
265100
26 56 00

ELECTRICAL
COMMON WORK RESULTS FOR ELECTRICAL
MEDIUM-VOLTAGE CABLES

LOW-VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL POWER CONDUCTORS AND CABLES

GROUNDING AND BONDING FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
HANGERS AND SUPPORTS FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
RACEWAY AND BOXES FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

UNDERGROUND DUCTS AND RACEWAYS FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

IDENTIFICATION FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
NETWORK LIGHTING CONTROLS

LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
MEDIUM-VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS
LOW-VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS
ELECTRICAL METERING

WIRING DEVICES

DIESEL ENGINE DRIVEN GENERATOR SETS
STATIC UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY
LIGHTNING PROTECTION FOR STRUCTURES
INTERIOR LIGHTING

EXTERIOR LIGHTING

DIVISION 27 - COMMUNICATIONS

270000
270500
270526
270527
2705 28
270543
270553
273253
2740 00
275100
275319
276201

COMMUNICATIONS

COMMON WORK RESULTS FOR COMMUNICATIONS
GROUNDING AND BONDING FOR COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS SPACES

PATHWAYS FOR COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS
OUTSIDE PLANT FOR COMMUNICATIONS
IDENTIFICATION FOR COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
EMERGENCY TELEPHONES

AUDIO-VIDEO SYSTEMS

DISTRIBUTED AUDIO-VIDEO COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
DISTRIBUTED ANTENNA SYSTEM (DAS)

DATA CENTER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Sept 15, 2021

000100-6



University of Colorado Denver | Anschutz Medical Campus
Guidelines and Design Standards

DIVISION 28 - ELECTRONIC SAFETY AND SECURITY

28 00 00 ELECTRONIC SAFETY AND SECURITY

28 1300 ACCESS CONTROL

282300 VIDEO SURVEILLANCE

283100 FIRE DETECTION AND ALARM

DIVISION 31 - EARTHWORK

311000 SITE CLEARING AND SITE GRADING
312000 EARTH MOVING

DIVISION 32 - EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS
320000 EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS
321000 BASES, BALLASTS, AND PAVING
328400 PLANTING IRRIGATION

329200 TURF AND GRASSES

329300 PLANTS

DIVISION 33 - UTILITIES
330500 COMMON WORK RESULTS FOR UTILITIES
334000 STORM DRAINAGE UTILITIES

END OF SECTION 00 01 00

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Sept 15, 2021

0001 00-7



