7.

SECTION 00 01 00 - TABLE OF CONTENTS

Remove the CSI Divisions from the list below that do not pertain to the project and the Project Type Inclusion Matrix columns. Request from the University PM which Project Type to use for the manual.

Division Section Title

DIVISION 00 - PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS PROJECT TYPE INCLUSION MATRIX

DIVISION 0	0 - PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS	PROJEC	LITELIN	CLUSION	IAIKIA
		D/B/B <\$150k	D/B/B >\$150k	D/B/B >500k	CM/GC
00 01 00	TABLE OF CONTENTS	X	X	X	X
00 01 04	PROJECT DIRECTORY	X	X	X	X
00 01 25	INTRODUCTION TO GUIDELINES	X	X	X	X
00 11 00	ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS	X	X	X	X
00 21 13	INFORMATION TO BIDDERS	X	X	X	X
00 41 53	BID FORM	X	X	X	
00 41 55	DIRECT LABOR BURDEN CALCULATION	X	X	X	X
00 43 13	BID BOND	X	X	X	
00 43 23	BID ALTERNATES FORM	X	X	X	X
00 43 40	CERTIFICATE AND AFFIDAVIT REGARDING UNAUTHORIZED IMMIGRANTS	X	X	X	X
00 45 17	SUBCONTRACTOR PREQUALIFICATION	X	X	X	
00 43 93	BID SUBMITTAL CHECKLIST				
00 51 00	NOTICE OF AWARD – D/B/B	X	X	X	
00 51 01	NOTICE OF AWARD – CM/GC				X
00 52 53.05	CONTRACTOR'S DESIGN/BID/BUILD (D/B/B) AGREEMENT		X	X	
00 52 53.10	CONSTRUCTION MANAGER/GENERAL CONTRACTOR (CMGC)				37
	AGREEMENT				X
00 55 00	NOTICE TO PROCEED		X	X	
00 55 01	NOTICE TO PROCEED TO COMMENCE CONSTRUCTION PHASE				X
00 61 13.13	PERFORMANCE BOND		X	X	X
00 61 13.16	LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND		X	X	X
00 62 16	CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE	X	X	X	X
00 62 76	APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT	X	X	X	X
00 63 46	CHANGE ORDER BULLETIN	X	X	X	X
00 63 53	CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL	X	X	X	X
00 63 58	CHANGE ORDER LOG	X	X	X	
00 63 58.02	CHANGE ORDER LOG (CM/GC)				X
00 63 63	CHANGE ORDER		X	X	X
00 63 64.05	CONTRACT AMENDMENT (D/B/B)		X	X	
00 63 64.06	CONTRACT AMENDMENT (CM/GC)				X
00 65 15	NOTICE OF PARTIAL SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION		X	X	X
00 65 16	NOTICE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION		X	X	X
00 65 19.01	BUILDING INSPECTION RECORD	X	X	X	X
00 65 19.03	NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF OCCUPANCY/USE		X	X	X
00 65 19.23	PRE-ACCPETANCE CHECKLIST		X	X	X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

00 65 19.25	NOTICE OF PARITAL FINAL ACCEPTANCE		X
00 65 19.26	NOTICE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE		X
00 65 19.30	NOTICE OF CONTRACTOR'S SETTLEMENT		X
00 72 53	CONTRACT GENERAL CONDITIONS (D/B/B)	X	X
00 72 54	CONTRACT GENERAL CONDITIONS (CM/GC)		
00 73 00	CONSTRUCTION PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS	X	
00 73 01	SUPPLEMENTARY GENERAL CONDITIONS (D/B/B)		X
00 73 02	SUPPLEMENTARY GENERAL CONDITIONS (CM/GC)		
00 73 46	WAGE DETERMINATION SCHEDULE	X	X
00 73 80	SALES TAX	X	X

DIVISION 01 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

01 00 00	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
01 10 00	SUMMARY
01 18 00	PROJECT UTILITY SOURCES
01 21 00	ALLOWANCES
01 22 00	UNIT PRICES
01 23 00	ALTERNATES
01 25 00	SUBSTITUTION PROCEDURES
01 26 00	CONTRACT MODIFICATION PROCEDURES
01 29 00	PAYMENT PROCEDURES
01 31 00	PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND COORDINATION
01 32 00	CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS DOCUMENTATION
01 32 33	PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION
01 33 00	SUBMITTAL PROCEDURES
01 35 44	SPECIAL PROCEDURES FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY AND FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY
01 35 46	INDOOR AIR QUALITY PROCEDURES
01 35 46A	INDOOR AIR QUALITY PROCEDURES - APPENDIX A: IAQ PLAN
01 35 96	SPECIAL PROCEDURES FOR PROPERTY PROTECTION
01 40 00	QUALITY REQUIREMENTS
01 41 00	REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS
01 42 00	REFERENCES
01 50 00	TEMPORARY FACILITIES AND CONTROLS
01 60 00	PRODUCT REQUIREMENTS
01 73 00	EXECUTION
01 73 05	UTILITY INTERRUPTION – MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL
01 73 06	UTILITY INTERRUPTION – FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS
01 73 07	TEMPORARY FIRE DETECTION, SUPPRESSION, AND SITE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS
01 74 19	CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT AND DISPOSAL
01 74 19A	APPENDIX A - FORM CWM-1: CONSTRUCTION WASTE IDENTIFICATION
01 74 19B	APPENDIX B - FORM CWM-2: DEMOLITION WASTE IDENTIFICATION
01 74 19C	APPENDIX C - FORM CWM-3: CONSTRUCTION WASTE REDUCTION WORK PLAN
01 74 19D	APPENDIX D - FORM CWM-4: DEMOLITION WASTE REDUCTION WORK PLAN
01 74 19G	APPENDIX G - FORM CWM-7: CONSTRUCTION WASTE REDUCTION PROGRESS REPORT
01 74 19H	APPENDIX H - FORM CWM-8: DEMOLITION WASTE REDUCTION PROGRESS REPORT

01 77 00	CLOSEOUT PROCEDURES
01 77 00A	CLOSEOUT PROCEDURES - APPENDIX A: SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE OF OCCUPANCY AND USE LIST
01 77 00B	CLOSEOUT PROCEDURES - APPENDIX B: SUPPLEMENTAL BUILDING / PROJECT ACCEPTANCE LIST
01 78 23	OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE DATA
01 78 39	PROJECT RECORD DOCUMENTS
01 78 46	EXTRA STOCK MATERIALS
01 79 00	DEMONSTRATION AND TRAINING
01 81 13	SUSTAINABLE DESIGN REQUIREMENTS

DIVISION 02 - EXISTING CONDITIONS

02 70 00	WATER DAMAGE REMEDIATION
02 81 00	TRANSPORTATION/DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS MATERIAL

DIVISION 03 - CONCRETE

03 30 00	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE
03 38 16	UNBONDED POST-TENSIONED CONCRETE

DIVISION 04 - MASONRY

04 01 20	MAINTENANCE OF UNIT MASONRY
04 20 00	UNIT MASONRY

DIVISION 05 - METALS

05 31 00	STEEL DECKING
05 40 00	COLD-FORMED METAL FRAMING
05 51 00	METAL STAIRS
05 73 00	DECORATIVE METAL RAILINGS

DIVISION 06 - WOOD, PLASTICS, AND COMPOSITES

06 10 53	MISCELLANEOUS ROUGH CARPENTRY
06 16 00	SHEATHING
06 20 23	INTERIOR FINISH CARPENTRY
06 41 00	ARCHITECTURAL WOOD CASEWORK
06 42 16	FLUSH WOOD PANELING

DIVISION 07 - THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION

07 10 00	DAMPROOFING AND WATERPROOFING
07 18 00	TRAFFIC COATINGS
07 21 00	THERMAL INSULATION
07 24 00	EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINISH SYSTEMS (EIFS)
07 27 00	AIR BARRIERS
07 42 13	METAL WALL PANELS
07 50 00	MEMBRANE ROOFING
07 55 63	VEGETATED PROTECTED MEMBRANE ROOFING

07 62 00	SHEET METAL FLASHING AND TRIM
07 72 00	ROOF ACCESSORIES
07 81 00	APPLIED FIREPROOFING
07 92 00	JOINT SEALANTS

DIVISION 08 - OPENINGS

08 00 00	OPENINGS
08 11 13	HOLLOW METAL DOORS AND FRAMES
08 14 16	FLUSH WOOD DOORS
08 30 00	SPECIALTY DOORS AND FRAMES
08 41 13	ALUMINUM-FRAMED ENTRANCES AND STOREFRONTS
08 44 00	CURTAIN WALL AND GLAZED ASSEMBLIES
08 51 13	ALUMINUM WINDOWS
08 71 00	DOOR HARDWARE
08 80 00	GLAZING

DIVISION 09 - FINISHES

09 00 00	FINISHES
09 22 16	NON-STRUCTURAL METAL FRAMING
09 29 00	GYPSUM BOARD
09 30 00	TILING
09 51 13	ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILINGS
09 61 19	VAPOR EMISSION AND ALKALINITY CONTROL FLOORING TREATMENT
09 65 00	RESILIENT FLOORING
09 67 23	RESINOUS FLOORING
09 68 13	TILE CARPETING
09 68 16	SHEET CARPETING
09 72 00	WALL COVERINGS
09 77 33	PLASTIC WALL SURFACING
09 91 23	INTERIOR PAINTING
09 96 00	HIGH-PERFORMANCE COATINGS

DIVISION 10 - SPECIALTIES

10 11 00	VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS
10 14 00	SIGNAGE
10 21 13	TOILET COMPARTMENTS
10 26 23	PROTECTIVE WALL COVERINGS
10 28 00	TOILET, BATH, AND LAUNDRY ACCESSORIES
10 43 13	DEFIBRILLATOR CABINETS
10 44 00	FIRE PROTECTION SPECIALTIES
10 55 00	POSTAL SPECIALTIES

DIVISION 11 - EQUIPMENT

11 00 00	EQUIPMENT
11 24 23	FACADE ACCESS EQUIPMENT

11 53 00 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT

DIVISION 12 - FURNISHINGS

12 20 00	WINDOW TREATMENTS
12 35 53	LABORATORY CASEWORK
12 46 00	FURNISHING ACCESSORIES
12 48 00	RUGS AND MATS
12 61 00	FIXED AUDIENCE SEATING
12 93 00	SITE FURNISHINGS

DIVISION 13 - SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

13 11 00	SWIMMING POOLS
13 20 00	SPECIAL PURPOSE ROOMS

DIVISION 14 - CONVEYING EQUIPMENT

14 20 00 ELEVATORS

DIVISION 21 - FIRE SUPPRESSION

21 05 00 FIRE SUPPRESSION

DIVISION 22 - PLUMBING

22 30 00 PLUMBING EQUIPMENT

DIVISION 23 - HEATING VENTILATING AND AIR CONDITIONING

23 00 00	PLUMBING, HEATING VENTILATING AND AIR CONDITIONING (HVAC)
23 05 13	MOTORS
23 05 19	METERS AND GAUGES
23 05 23	GENERAL-DUTY VALVES FOR PIPING
23 05 53	IDENTIFICATION FOR PIPING AND EQUIPMENT
23 05 93	TESTING, ADJUSTING, AND BALANCING FOR HVAC
23 07 00	INSULATION
23 08 00	COMMISSIONING OF HVAC
23 09 00	INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROLS
23 09 13	INSTRUMENTATION AND CONTROL DEVICES
23 09 93	SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS FOR HVAC CONTROLS
23 20 00	PIPING
23 21 00	HYDRONIC SYSTEMS
23 21 13	PRE-INSULATED PIPING
23 21 16	PIPING SPECIALTIES
23 21 23	PUMPS
23 22 13	STEAM AND CONDENSATE HEATING PIPING
23 25 01	CHEMICAL WATER TREATMENT - START-UP
23 25 13	CHEMICAL WATER TREATMENT

23 30 00	HVAC AIR DISTRIBUTION
23 40 00	HVAC FANS
23 52 00	HEAT BOILERS
23 57 00	HEAT EXCHANGERS
23 60 00	LABORATORY PIPING SYSTEMS
23 64 16	CENTRIFUGAL WATER CHILLERS
23 65 00	COOLING TOWERS
23 70 00	CENTRAL HVAC EQUIPMENT
23 76 00	EVAPORATIVE AIR-COOLING EQUIPMENT

DIVISION 26 - ELECTRICAL

26 00 00	ELECTRICAL
26 05 00	COMMON WORK RESULTS FOR ELECTRICAL
26 05 13	MEDIUM-VOLTAGE CABLES
26 05 19	LOW-VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL POWER CONDUCTORS AND CABLES
26 05 26	GROUNDING AND BONDING FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
26 05 29	HANGERS AND SUPPORTS FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
26 05 33	RACEWAY AND BOXES FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
26 05 43	UNDERGROUND DUCTS AND RACEWAYS FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
26 05 53	IDENTIFICATION FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
26 09 43	NETWORK LIGHTING CONTROLS
26 20 00	LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
26 21 00	MEDIUM-VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS
26 22 00	LOW-VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS
26 27 13	ELECTRICAL METERING
26 27 26	WIRING DEVICES
26 32 13	DIESEL ENGINE DRIVEN GENERATOR SETS
26 33 53	STATIC UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY
26 41 13	LIGHTNING PROTECTION FOR STRUCTURES
26 51 00	INTERIOR LIGHTING
26 56 00	EXTERIOR LIGHTING

DIVISION 27 - COMMUNICATIONS

27 00 00	COMMUNICATIONS
27 05 00	COMMON WORK RESULTS FOR COMMUNICATIONS
27 05 26	GROUNDING AND BONDING FOR COMMUNICATIONS
27 05 27	COMMUNICATIONS SPACES
27 05 28	PATHWAYS FOR COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS
27 05 43	OUTSIDE PLANT FOR COMMUNICATIONS
27 05 53	IDENTIFICATION FOR COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
27 32 53	EMERGENCY TELEPHONES
27 40 00	AUDIO-VIDEO SYSTEMS
27 51 00	DISTRIBUTED AUDIO-VIDEO COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
27 53 19	DISTRIBUTED ANTENNA SYSTEM (DAS)
27 62 01	DATA CENTER

DIVISION 28 – ELECTRONIC SAFETY AND SECURITY

28 00 00	ELECTRONIC SAFETY AND SECURITY
28 13 00	ACCESS CONTROL
28 23 00	VIDEO SURVEILLANCE
28 31 00	FIRE DETECTION AND ALARM

DIVISION 31 - EARTHWORK

31 10 00	SITE CLEARING AND SITE GRADING
31 20 00	EARTH MOVING

DIVISION 32 - EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS

32 00 00	EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS
32 10 00	BASES, BALLASTS, AND PAVING
32 84 00	PLANTING IRRIGATION
32 92 00	TURF AND GRASSES
32 93 00	PLANTS

DIVISION 33 - UTILITIES

33 05 00	COMMON WORK RESULTS FOR UTILITIES
33 40 00	STORM DRAINAGE UTILITIES

END OF SECTION 00 01 00